THE DATASHEET OF
PIC16F1936-I/MV
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
eXtreme Low Power (XLP)
PIC® Microcontrollers
XLP PIC® MCUs

•	 AN1416: Low Power Design Guide: A Single Source for Low Power Consumption from the Viewpoint of the MCU
•	 AN1267: XLP Technology: An Introduction to Microchip’s Low-Power Devices
References
XLP MCU Portfolio
With many pin, memory and peripheral combinations available, Microchip’s XLP products have the right combination of features
for your low power application. The product families below include some key XLP PIC MCUs. For a complete list of XLP MCUs,
datasheets and other references please visit the XLP Design Center at www.microchip.com/xlp.
Device Flash Memory (KB) Pins Sleep (nA) WDT (nA) RTCC (nA) 1 MHz Run (μA)
8-bit XLP PIC® Microcontrollers
PIC18F “K42” 16–128 28–48 60 720 – 45
PIC16F153xx 3.5–28 8–48 50 500 – 32
PIC16F188xx 7–56 28–40 50 500 – 32
PIC16F191xx 7–56 28–64 50 500 400 32
PIC18F “K40” 16–128 28–64 50 500 – 32
16-bit XLP PIC Microcontrollers
PIC24FJ128GB204	 64–128 28–44 380 240 300 178
PIC24FJ128GA310	 64–128 64–100 330 270 400 150
PIC24FJ128GC010	 64–128 64–100 420 270 350 178
PIC24FJ256GA705 64–256 28–48 190 220 350 191
PIC24FJ256GB412	 64–256 64–121 70 100 170 155
PIC24FJ1024GB610	 128–1024 64–100 190 220 350 190
32-bit XLP PIC Microcontrollers
PIC32MM “GPL” 16–64 20–36 500 80 400 –
PIC32MM “GPM”	 64–256 28–64 650 220 350 –
PIC32MX1/2		 128–256 28–64 673 800 710 –

XLP PIC Microcontrollers 7
Development Tools
Featured Development Tools
8-bit Curiosity Development Boards
8-bit Curiosity Development Board (DM164137) and 8-bit Curiosity High Pin Count (HPC) Development
Board (DM164136) serve as a cost-effective, fully integrated 8-bit development platform targeted at first-
time users, makers and those seeking a feature-rich, rapid prototyping board with easy IoT connectivity.
•	 Integrated programmer/debugger with USB interface
•	 MikroElektronika mikroBUS interfaces supporting click boards
16-bit Curiosity Development Boards
PIC24F Curiosity Board (DM240004) and PIC24FJ256GA7 Curiosity Board (DM240016) serve as a
low-cost platform featuring 16-bit PIC24F XLP microcontrollers.
•	 Integrated programmer/debugger with USB interface
•	 MikroElektronika mikroBUS interfaces supporting click boards
32-bit Curiosity Development Boards
32-bit Curiosity Boards are a low-cost platform featuring 32-bit PIC32MM XLP microcontrollers. PIC32MM
Curiosity Development Board (DM320101) provides wireless connectivity with Microchip’s BM71 BLE
module footprint and PIC32MM USB Curiosity Development Board (DM320107) has two X32 Interfaces
that facilitate integration of the PIC32 Audio Codec Daughter Card.
•	 Integrated programmer/debugger with USB interface